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Art Works Studio School, Inc., dba Art Works Now $3,000 
Art Works Studio School, Inc., dba Art Works Now, will use grant funds to provide accessible, content-rich education 
through virtual programmatic efforts for Prince George's County residents of all age groups and abilities; and to provide 
free pizzas and art activities to essential workers and those experiencing food and income insecurity.

BCAUSEICAN, Inc. $3,000 BCAUSEICAN, Inc. will use grant funds to cover the costs of a program manager to oversee the rapid expansion of our 
classes in Prince George's County.

Beacon Heights Elementary School $1,000 
Beacon Heights Elementary School will use grant funds to beautify Beacon Heights Elementary School by creating 
various murals in the main areas of the building. School beautification not only encourages student involvement, but 
also brings schools and communities together.

B-Roll Media $1,500 
B-Roll Media will use grant funds to help support cost-free media arts education and training for underserved youth 
ages 13-21 and youth with diagnosed learning disabilities in Prince George's County, Maryland.  More specifically, 
funds will help cover the costs of salaries / wages for instructors and for equipment.  

Coalition of Concerned Black Christian Men $1,500 
Coalition of Concerned Black Christian Men will use grant funds to support two of their major programs in providing 
annual scholarships to Prince George's County High school seniors and to provide food & monetary donations to 
families in need of assistance that live in the County.

College Park Arts Exchange, Inc. $1,500 
College Park Arts Exchange will use grant funds to address physical and mental health needs during quarantine by 
providing free arts programming online, including weekly classes in Soul Line Dancing, Introduction to Tap, Draw Like 
an Artist, and Exploring Creative Writing.

Community Ministry of Prince George's County $3,750 
Community Ministry of Prince George's County will use grants funds to provide monthly 250 to 350 housing assistance 
applicants (mostly mothers with children) consultations, referral services, and small grants to help qualified Prince 
Georgians avoid eviction resulting from COVID-19 hardships.

Community Youth Advance $2,500 
Community Youth Advance will use grant funds to deliver year-round academic enrichment, mentoring, and college 
and career readiness activities that promote academic excellence, promote character and prepare youth to meet life's 
challenges.

Congregations United for Compassion & Empowerment, Inc. $2,500 
Congregations United for Compassion & Empowerment, Inc. will use grant funds for their Prince Georges Plaza Day 
Center which provides a safe environment including food, warm clothes, showers, laundry, and referrals for homeless 
and marginal individuals in Prince Georges County.

Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA) / Prince George's County, Inc. $3,000 

Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA) / Prince George's County, Inc. will use grant funds to advocate for the 
physical health, mental health, safe housing, educational and social needs of over 200 youth in County foster care.  
Funds will also be used for the increased needs due to COVID of youth in care as well as those who come into care as a 
result of the pandemic.  

End Time Harvest Ministries $2,500 
End Time Harvest Ministries will use grant funds to contract an Organization Developer for one year to help the 
founding Executive Director / President to administer the organization's strategic plan and to provide scholarships to 
2021 graduating seniors.  

Engaged Community Offshoots, Inc., dba ECO City Farms $3,000 
Engaged Community Offshoots, Inc., dba ECO City Farms, will use grant funds to safely and securely produce local, 
healthy and affordable food, as well as support its capacity to feed its neighbors in this time of need and to train others 
to provide essential sustenance in the future. 

First Generation College Bound $4,000 
First Generation College Bound will use grant funds for operating expenses related to their mission of inspiring low 
income and first generation youth to achieve their social and economic success by providing advice, encouragement, 
and support to obtain a college degree. 

Food & Friends, Inc. $4,000 Food & Friends will use grant funds to provide medically-tailored, home-delivered meals and groceries to individuals 
with serious illnesses such as HIV/AIDS and cancer that are too ill to buy or prepare food for themselves. 
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Homes Not Borders $3,750 Homes Not Borders will use grant funds to pay refugee artisans to make home goods and other small furniture that 
Homes Not Borders can use when setting up homes for new refugees, as well as sell to the general public.  

Hope Connections for Cancer Support, Inc. $2,500 
Hope Connections for Cancer Support, Inc. will use grant funds to help people with cancer and their loved ones deal 
with the social, emotional, and physical impact of cancer through professionally facilitated programs of emotional 
support, education, wellness, and hope. 

La Clinica Del Pueblo $3,000 
La Clinica Del Pueblo will use grant funds to meet the needs of Latino families in Prince George's County through the 
provision of comprehensive primary care and mental health services that are culturally and linguistically appropriate for 
low-income and uninsured county residents.

Liberty's Promise, Inc. $4,000 Liberty's Promise, Inc. will use grant funds to support their after-school program of civic engagement, held at Parkdale 
High School, twice annually, either in person or virtually, in 10 week sessions.

LINDABEN FOUNDATION, Inc. $3,000 LINDABEN FOUNDATION will use grant funds to support their pilot school - Carrollton Elementary (Adopt-A-
School) program through their Parent Resource Center.

Maryland 49ers $1,000 
Maryland 49ers will use grant funds to assist the organization in improving the quality of life, health, & group 
interaction skills of at-risk youth through sports & cheerleading activities. More specifically, funds will be used for 
transportation expenses, supplies, league registration fees & uniforms. 

Mary's Center for Maternal and Child Care $4,000 Mary's Center for Maternal and Child Care will use funds to continue providing crucial maternal health care to pregnant 
women at its Adelphi site in Prince George's County.

Meals on Wheels of the College Park Area $3,000 
Meals on Wheels of the College Park Area will use grant funds to purchase food items to assist in the preparation of 
meals for its clients and help maintain the price of the daily client contribution for service.  Funds may also be used for 
paper products related to providing the daily meals.

Meals on Wheels of the College Park Area $1,000 
Meals on Wheels of the College Park Area will use grant funds to purchase food items to assist in the preparation of 
meals for its clients.  The over tripling of its client base this year is stretching its budget.  Awarding of grant funds will 
allow it to maintain the price of the daily client contribution for service.  

Mentoring Through Athletics, Inc. $1,500 Mentoring Through Athletics, Inc. will use grant funds to provide small group mentoring, tutoring and meal 
distributions to the families in their program.

NAMI Prince George's County, Inc. $3,000 NAMI Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to providing mental health support, education, 
advocacy and community outreach for county residents. 

Neighborhood Design Center $4,000 Neighborhood Design Center will use grant funds for continuity of pro bono design services during the COVID health 
and economic crisis.

PFC Black Chamber of Commerce $10,000 PFC Black Chamber of Commerce will use grant funds to provide very small businesses access to short-term funds to 
assist in surviving the COVID-19 crisis.  

Prince George's Philharmonic $2,500 Prince George's Philharmonic will use grant funds to support digital/virtual productions, including Educational Outreach 
efforts of the Philharmonic.

Solutions in Hometown Connections Corporation $3,000 Solutions in Hometown Connections Corporation will use grant funds to help offset the training and salary expenses of 
an Early Childhood Development Specialist.  The position is critical to the organization's Early Childhood Programs.  

Sowing Empowerment & Economic Development, Inc. $5,000 Sowing Empowerment & Economic Development will use grant funds to provide free emergency food to low-to-
moderate income families in District 3, especially those affected by COVID-19 pandemic. 

The ARC of Prince George's County $2,500 
The ARC of Prince George's County will use grant funds to support programming that supports inclusion and 
independent living for individuals with Intellectual / Developmental Disabilities (I/DD) by preparing them for post-
secondary education and employment, and delivering activities that build work / volunteer skills.

Town of University Park $1,500 
Town of University Park will use grant funds to be deposited to the University Park Helping Hands Committee's 
Temporary Assistance Fund which is a grant and donation-funded account established to provide short-term emergency 
funds to senior citizens demonstrating financial need. 

Women Empowered to Achieve the Impossible (WETATi) $2,000 
Women Empowered To Achieve The Impossible (WETATi) will use grant funds to provide entrepreneurship education, 
workforce readiness training, equip and empower the Next generation to create their own financial freedom through 
practical and experimental programs while still in school.

World Arts Focus, Inc., dba Joe's Movement Emporium $3,000 
World Arts Focus, Inc., dba Joe's Movement Emporium, will use grant funds for its workforce development program, 
Creative Works, which prepares Prince George's County youth ages 17 to 24 for higher education and / or careers in the 
creative industry and digital media.  

Total $100,000
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